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MET's Institute of Engineering 
Bhujbal Knowledge City 

Department of Information Technology 
Academic Calendar (2024-25) 

SEM-I 

Details of Activity 

Teaching Plan /Lab Plan Submission by Faculty Members 

Admission Procedure For SE,TE &BE 

Time Table Display [Web site/ Notice boards in department) 

Lab Set up (Installation of require S/W &H/W w.r.t syllabus) 

Roll list Assirmment by respective Class Co-coordinators 

Submission of Funding proposals to SPPU by Faculty Members 

Commencement of Teaching 

Presentation on BE project Topic for finalization 

Allotment of Project Guide &Display of Final Project List 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Assignment checking (For ln-Sem Preparation) 

Assignment ,Remedial Classes ,Question Bank Uploading 

Course Attainment Review /Target Achieved 

(Based on SPPU Result Declaration) 

Academic Audit Meeting 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Conduction of Class Test 

Letters to parents regarding student's attendance(II) 

Assessment of class test papers &Discussions with students 

In-Semester (TE &BE) University Exam 

Independence Day 

Project Presentation on Finalized Topic (Stage I) 

SE / TE IT Audit Course Conduction 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Letters to parents regarding student's attendance(III) 

UNITY Committee Formation 

Teacher's Day Celebration 
Engineer's Day Celebration & 

(MET IGNITE State level competition) 

Expert Lectures for IMP topics for SE,TE &BE 

Letters to parents regarding student's attendance(IV) 

Student's Academic/Facilities Feedback 

Conduction of Class Test 
Project Presentation On Topic w.r.t Project oral 

examination/Submission of Project Seminar Report 

Conclusion of teaching 

University Practical/Oral/Theory Examination 

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Death Anniversary 

Dr. N. R. Kale 
HOD IT 

Date 
12/06/2024 

13/06/2024 &14/06/2024 

13/06/2024 

13 /06/2024 &14/06/2024 

15/06/2024 

29/06/2024 

01/07/2024 

27/06/2024-28/06/2024 

29/06/2024 

29/06/2024 

22/07/2024 - 26/07/2024 

22/7/2024 - 26/7/2024 

30/07/2024 

31/07/2024 

31/07/2024 

29/07/2024 - 01/08/2024 

05/08/2024 

29/08/2024- 02/08/2024 

05/08/2024 - 09/08/2024 

15/08/2024 

16/08/2024 - 17/08/2024 

20/08/2024-23/08/2024 

28/08/2024 

30/08/2024 

02/09/2024 

05/09/2024 

14/09/2024 

17 /09/2024- 20/09/2024 

30/09/2024 

30/09/2024 

01/10/2024-05/10/2024 

10/10/2024 

25/10/2024 

19/11/2024 

28/11/2024 

Dr.~ ani 
Principal 

Note: This Academic Calender is prepared as per C\l'[fie.11tNlni demic Calender & Dates. 
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MET's Institute of Engineering 

BhuJbal Knowledge City 

Deparbnent of Information Technology 

Academic Calendar (2024-25) 

SEM-11 

Details of Activity 

Teaching Plan /Lab Plan Submission by Faculty Members 

Time Table Display(Web site/ Notice boards in department) 

Lab Set up (Installation of require S/W &H/W w.r.t syllabus) 

Provisional Roll list Assignment by respective Class Co-coordinators 

Commencement of Teaching 

Submission of TE Internship Topics & Consent for TE, BE Elective 

subject 

Savitribai Phule Birth Anniversary 

Allotment of Internship Guide & Display of Final Internship List 

1st BE Project Presentation/Demonstration (Stage II) 

TE Internship Presentations 

Replublic Day 

MET's Utsav 25 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Assignment,Question Bank Uploading 

(For ln-sem Preparation) 

Conduction of Class Test-I 

Student's Academic Feedback 

Parents Meet 

2nd BE Project Presentation/Demonstration (Stage II) 

TE Internship Presentations 

Assessment of class test papers &Discussions with students 

Course Attainment Review /Target Achieved 

(Based on SPPU Result Declaration) 

Industrial visit for TE & BE students 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Academic Audit Meeting 

Savitribai Phule Death Anniversary 

Audit Course SE &TE 

In-Semester (SE/TE/BE) 

3rd BE Project Presentation/Demonstration (Stage II) 

MET IT (Project Competition) 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Student's Academic Feedback 

Conduction of Class Test-II 

Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Death Anniversary 

End sem practical Submission and Term work Assessment 

Final BE Project Presentation/Submission of Project Report 

MO.C Practical exam 

Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board 

Conclusion of teaching 

University Practical/Oral/Project/Theory Examination -
Load Disti)bution for next semester #;..ef?J\U\e Of f~ 

~v ~ ~ 

~ ADGAON ~-v.~ '-':''•.~ 
I * NAS!K-3 )* 1 

Dr. N. R. Kale 
HOD IT 

Date 

16/12/2024 

23/12/2024 

23/12/2024 

26/12/2024 

1/01/2025 

2/01/2025 

3/01/2025 

10/01/2025 

11/01/2025 

16/01/2025 -17 /01/2025 

26/01/2025 

30/01/2025-1/02/2025 

31/01/2025 

14/02/2025 

17/02/2025 - 21/02/2025 

21/2/2025 

22/02/2025 

24/02/2025-25/02/2025 

26/02/2025-27/02/2025 

24/02/2025-26/02/2025 

24/02/2025 

Last week of Febuary 

28/02/2025 

Last week of Febuary 

10/03/2025 

3/3/2025-4/3/2025 

10/03/2025-14/03/2025 

Tentative Dates 

22/03/2025 

24/03/2025-25/03/2025 

31/03/2025 

1/04/2025 

7/4/2025-11/04/2025 

11/04/2025 

16/04/2025 -17 /04/2025 

18/04/2025 

23/4/2025-25/4/2025 

26/04/2025 

26/04/2025 

13/05/2025 

5/05/2025 

Dr.~ 
Principal ~ ~,~ 

~6 (J 

Note: This Academic Calender is prepared as per current Universi "-i~ er & Dates. 
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