MET's Institute of Engineering Bhujbal Knowledge City Department of Information Technology Academic Calendar (2024-25) SEM-I

Sr No	Details of Activity	Date
1	Teaching Plan /Lab Plan Submission by Faculty Members	12/06/2024
2	Admission Procedure For SE,TE &BE	13/06/2024 &14/06/2024
3	Time Table Display (Web site / Notice boards in department)	13/06/2024
4	Lab Set up (Installation of require S/W &H/W w.r.t. syllabus)	13 /06/2024 &14/06/2024
5	Roll list Assignment by respective Class Co-coordinators	15/06/2024
6	Submission of Funding proposals to SPPU by Faculty Members	29/06/2024
7	Commencement of Teaching	01/07/2024
8	Presentation on BE project Topic for finalization	27/06/2024-28/06/2024
9	Allotment of Project Guide &Display of Final Project List	29/06/2024
	Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board	29/06/2024
10	Assignment checking (For In-Sem Preparation)	22/07/2024 - 26/07/2024
11	Assignment checking (For M-Sem Preparation) Assignment ,Remedial Classes ,Question Bank Uploading	22/7/2024 - 26/7/2024
12	Course Attainment Review/Target Achieved	
13	(Based on SPPU Result Declaration)	30/07/2024
14	Academic Audit Meeting	31/07/2024
15	Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board	31/07/2024
16	Conduction of Class Test	29/07/2024 - 01/08/2024
17	Letters to parents regarding student's attendance(II)	05/08/2024
18	Assessment of class test papers &Discussions with students	29/08/2024 - 02/08/2024
19	In-Semester (TE &BE) University Exam	05/08/2024 - 09/08/2024
		15/08/2024
20	Independence Day Project Presentation on Finalized Topic (Stage I)	16/08/2024 - 17/08/2024
21	SE / TE IT Audit Course Conduction	20/08/2024-23/08/2024
22	SE / TE II Audit Course conduction Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board	28/08/2024
23	It is a strong damag (III)	30/08/2024
24		02/09/2024
25		05/09/2024
26	Teacher's Day Celebration Engineer's Day Celebration &	
27	(MET IGNITE State level competition)	14/09/2024
- 20	C IN (D) Los for CE TE & DE	17/09/2024 - 20/09/2024
28	It is a strong on co(IV)	30/09/2024
29	The disclosed in the set of the s	30/09/2024
30		01/10/2024-05/10/2024
31	Project Presentation On Topic w.r.t. Project oral	
	examination/Submission of Project Seminar Report	10/10/2024
33		25/10/2024
34	The second	19/11/2024
3		28/11/2024

1221 Dr. N. R. Kale

HOD IT

BING thowledge Note: This Academic Calender is prepared as per chi

*

Institute of Enc

ADGAON

NASIK-3

4

Dr. V. P. Wani Principal

ademic Calender & Dates.

MET's Institute of Engineering Bhujbal Knowledge City Department of Information Technology Academic Calendar (2024-25) SEM-II

		Date
	Details of Activity Teaching Plan /Lab Plan Submission by Faculty Members	16/12/2024
	Teaching Plan / Lab Plan Submission by Facury Fraction Time Table Display(Web site / Notice boards in department)	23/12/2024
	Time Table Display(web site / Notice Bounds in departure) Lab Set up (Installation of require S/W &H/W w.r.t. syllabus)	23 /12/2024
3 4	Provisional Roll list Assignment by respective Class Co-coordinators	26/12/2024
	Commencement of Teaching	1/01/2025
5	Submission of TE Internship Topics & Consent for TE, BE Elective	2/01/2025
	subject	3/01/2025
7	Savitribai Phule Birth Anniversary	10/01/2025
8	Allotment of Internship Guide & Display of Final Internship List	11/01/2025
9	1st BE Project Presentation/Demonstration (Stage II)	16/01/2025 - 17/01/2025
10	TE Internship Presentations	26/01/2025
11	Replublic Day	30/01/2025 - 1/02/2025
12	MET's Utsav 25	31/01/2025
13	Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board Assignment,Question Bank Uploading	14/02/2025
14	(For In-sem Preparation)	17/02/2025 - 21/02/2025
15	Conduction of Class Test-I	21/2/2025
16	Student's Academic Feedback	22/02/2025
17	Parents Meet	24/02/2025- 25/02/2025
18	2nd BE Project Presentation/Demonstration (Stage II)	
19	TE Internship Presentations	26/02/2025-27/02/2025
20	Assessment of class test papers &Discussions with students	24/02/2025 - 26/02/2025
21	Course Attainment Review/Target Achieved (Based on SPPU Result Declaration)	24/02/2025
22	Industrial visit for TE & BE students	Last week of Febuary
22	Student's Monthly Attendance Display to Notice Board	28/02/2025
	Academic Audit Meeting	Last week of Febuary
24	Savitribai Phule Death Anniversary	10/03/2025
25		3/3/2025 - 4/3/2025
26 27	Audit Course SE &TE In-Semester (SE/TE/BE)	10/03/2025-14/03/2025 Tentative Dates
	a transmission (Demonstration (Stage II)	22/03/2025
28	(not the second se	24/03/2025-25/03/202
29		31/03/2025
30	the state of the s	1/04/2025
31	Colore Test II	7/4/2025-11/04/2025
32	Conduction of Class Test-II	11/04/2025
33	Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Death Anniversary	16/04/2025 - 17/04/202
34	End sem practical Submission and Termwork Assessment	18/04/2025
35		23/4/2025-25/4/2025
36	MOC Practical exam	23/4/2023-23/4/2023
37		26/04/2025
38	Conclusion of teaching	
39	University Practical/Oral/Project/Theory Examination	13/05/2025
4(illule of f	5/05/2025

Dr. N. R. Kale HOD IT

Dr. V. P. Wani Principal

Note: This Academic Calender is prepared as per current University Academic Calender & Dates.

* ME

D

ADGAON NASIK-3